
Shenandoah (2-8, 0-3) -vs- Bridgewater (Va.) (7-3, 1-2)
3/25/2026 at BRIDGEWATER, VA ()

 
 

 
 
Shenandoah Goals: Dylan Foughty (2); Xavier Parker (1); Cody Griffis (1); Jake Green (1) 
Assists: Cody Griffis (1); Luke Petrie (1) 
 
Bridgewater (Va.) Goals: Isaac Beals (4); Ryan Linn (2); Jake Wagner (1); Cooper Hann (1); Luke Wendler (1); Riley Stewart (1) 
Assists: Luke Wendler (2); Jake Wagner (1); Cooper Hann (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: 
Penalties: Zack Dobson 2nd/09:53; Dylan Foughty 2nd/07:14; Andrew Orsi 2nd/02:40; Team 3rd/10:36; Liam Arnsmeyer 3rd/00:34; Liam
Santilli 4th/07:28; CJ McKnight 4th/06:50; Liam Santilli 4th/00:23; Nico Marsicano 4th/00:23
Officials: BCAth Media

Date: 3/25/2026 Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Shenandoah 2 1 1 1 5
Bridgewater (Va.) 1 3 2 4 10

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Shenandoah 10 6 6 13 35
Bridgewater (Va.) 8 12 9 9 38

Shots On Goal
Shenandoah 7 3 4 7 21
Bridgewater (Va.) 4 6 5 5 20

Saves
Shenandoah 3 3 3 1 10
Bridgewater (Va.) 5 2 3 6 16

Turnovers
Shenandoah 4 7 6 6 23
Bridgewater (Va.) 4 5 3 8 20

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Shenandoah 4-5 4-6 5-5 3-5 16-21
Bridgewater (Va.) 6-6 4-6 6-7 4-7 20-26

Ground Balls
Shenandoah 12 9 6 10 37
Bridgewater (Va.) 5 11 7 9 32

Face Offs
Shenandoah 3 2 3 1 9
Bridgewater (Va.) 1 3 1 4 9

Extra Man Opportunities
Shenandoah 0 1 1 6 0-8
Bridgewater (Va.) 0 2 1 0 1-3



Shenandoah 5

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN

3 Dylan Foughty 2 0 2 4 3 1 0 -
1-

00:30

13 Liam Arnsmeyer 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 -
1-

01:00
14 Sam Poster 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 - -
18 Hunter Snow 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 - -
21 Cody Griffis 1 1 2 8 0 2 0 - -
23 Ryan Feldman 0 0 0 0 3 1 1 - -
25 Jake Green 1 0 1 9 0 1 0 - -
26 Luke Petrie 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 - -
29 Wyatt Gessner 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 - -
31 Kevin Sullivan 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 - -
2 Bruce Nyandemo 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 - -
7 Kennedy Duda 0 0 0 0 4 1 3 - -
9 Brody McClure 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3-7 -
11 Xavier Parker 1 0 1 2 4 1 0 - -
15 D.j. Lee 0 0 0 3 3 0 1 - -
17 Lucas Brooks 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 - -
24 Ryan Ho 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -

30 Zack Dobson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
1-

00:30
32 Braxton Snead 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 6-11 -
37 Hudson Phillips 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
40 Manny Lucas 0 0 0 0 2 3 1 - -
42 Noah Nolt 0 0 0 2 3 1 1 - -

Totals 5 2 7 35 37 23 10 9-18
3-

02:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
23 Ryan Feldman 60:00 10 10 L



Bridgewater (Va.) 10

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN

1 Nico Marsicano 0 0 0 0 3 2 2 -
1-

00:30

6 CJ McKnight 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 -
1-

02:00
9 Jake Wagner 1 1 2 7 0 3 0 - -
11 Luke Wendler 1 2 3 4 1 0 0 - -
12 Ryan Linn 2 0 2 4 2 1 0 - -
14 Isaac Beals 4 0 4 10 4 1 0 - -

16 Liam Santilli 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 -
2-

02:00
18 Ian Cook 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 - -
45 Colt Short 0 0 0 0 5 1 1 7-15 -
56 Wyatt McNamara 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -

TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 -
1-

00:30
5 Jack Nugent 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
7 Gavin Brown 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
10 Cooper Hann 1 1 2 1 1 1 0 - -
19 Killian Krapfl 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1-2 -
20 Tristan Lee 0 0 0 6 1 2 0 - -
25 Riley Stewart 1 0 1 2 2 1 0 - -
29 Henry Wicker 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
34 Cole Plaster 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
36 Blake Sherin 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 - -
41 Connor Warren 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 - -
43 Colin Chizmar 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -
44 TJ Jankiewicz 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -

51 Andrew Orsi 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1-1
1-

01:00
57 Landon Blackshear 0 0 0 0 3 2 1 - -

Totals 10 4 14 38 32 20 8 9-18
6-

06:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
18 Ian Cook 60:00 5 16 W



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By
SHENAND

O BRIDGEWA
1st 07:50 Dylan Foughty Unassisted 1 0
1st 04:43 Cooper Hann Unassisted 1 1
1st 02:37 Dylan Foughty Unassisted 2 1
2nd 08:03 Luke Wendler Jake Wagner 2 2
2nd 06:39 Isaac Beals Unassisted 2 3
2nd 04:07 Ryan Linn Unassisted 2 4
2nd 00:12 Jake Green Cody Griffis 3 4
3rd 13:51 Cody Griffis Luke Petrie 4 4
3rd 08:38 Isaac Beals Unassisted 4 5
3rd 05:42 Jake Wagner Luke Wendler 4 6
4th 14:50 Isaac Beals (UP) Cooper Hann 4 7
4th 10:05 Riley Stewart Luke Wendler 4 8
4th 06:06 Xavier Parker Unassisted 5 8
4th 03:30 Isaac Beals Unassisted 5 9
4th 01:14 Ryan Linn Unassisted 5 10

Period Time Team Player Min Type

2nd 09:53
SHENAND
O Zack Dobson 00:30 INTERFERENCE

2nd 07:14
SHENAND
O Dylan Foughty 00:30 DELAY OF GAME

2nd 02:40 BRIDGEWA Andrew Orsi 01:00 MAJOR
3rd 10:36 BRIDGEWA Team 00:30 TOO MANY PLAYERS

3rd 00:34
SHENAND
O Liam Arnsmeyer 01:00 SLASHING

4th 07:28 BRIDGEWA Liam Santilli 01:00 SLASHING
4th 06:50 BRIDGEWA CJ McKnight 02:00 CROSSE IN FACE
4th 00:23 BRIDGEWA Liam Santilli 01:00 ILLEGAL CROSSE
4th 00:23 BRIDGEWA Nico Marsicano 00:30 CROSS-CHECK



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
15:00 SHENANDO Ryan Feldman at goalie for SHENANDO.
15:00 BRIDGEWA Ian Cook at goalie for BRIDGEWA.
15:00 SHENANDO Faceoff Brody McClure vs Colt Short won by SHENANDO (on faceoff violation).
14:07 SHENANDO Shot by SHENANDO Jake Green HIGH
13:45 SHENANDO Shot by SHENANDO Cody Griffis, SAVE Ian Cook
13:33 BRIDGEWA Clear attempt by BRIDGEWA good.
13:03 BRIDGEWA Shot by BRIDGEWA Ryan Linn, SAVE Ryan Feldman
12:54 SHENANDO Clear attempt by SHENANDO good.
11:44 SHENANDO Ground ball pickup by SHENANDO D.j. Lee.
-- SHENANDO Turnover by SHENANDO.
11:39 BRIDGEWA Clear attempt by BRIDGEWA good.
11:08 BRIDGEWA Shot by BRIDGEWA Luke Wendler WIDE
11:03 SHENANDO Ground ball pickup by SHENANDO Kevin Sullivan.
10:58 SHENANDO Clear attempt by SHENANDO good.
10:19 SHENANDO Shot by SHENANDO Jake Green HIT POST
10:02 SHENANDO Shot by SHENANDO Jake Green WIDE
10:00 SHENANDO Ground ball pickup by SHENANDO Liam Arnsmeyer.
09:28 SHENANDO Shot by SHENANDO Cody Griffis, SAVE Ian Cook
09:23 BRIDGEWA Ground ball pickup by BRIDGEWA Ian Cook.
09:13 BRIDGEWA Ground ball pickup by BRIDGEWA Landon Blackshear.
09:11 BRIDGEWA Clear attempt by BRIDGEWA good.
-- BRIDGEWA Turnover by BRIDGEWA Jack Nugent (caused by Bruce Nyandemo).
08:31 SHENANDO Ground ball pickup by SHENANDO Wyatt Gessner.
08:27 SHENANDO Clear attempt by SHENANDO good.
07:50 SHENANDO GOAL by SHENANDO Dylan Foughty (FIRST GOAL).

Shenandoah 1, Bridgewater (Va.) 0
07:50 BRIDGEWA Faceoff Brody McClure vs Killian Krapfl won by BRIDGEWA, [07:50] Ground ball pickup by BRIDGEWA Riley Stewart.
06:51 BRIDGEWA Shot by BRIDGEWA Luke Wendler, SAVE Ryan Feldman
06:46 SHENANDO Ground ball pickup by SHENANDO Kevin Sullivan.
06:41 SHENANDO Clear attempt by SHENANDO good.
-- SHENANDO Turnover by SHENANDO Jake Green.
05:33 BRIDGEWA Ground ball pickup by BRIDGEWA CJ McKnight.
05:23 BRIDGEWA Clear attempt by BRIDGEWA good.
04:43 BRIDGEWA GOAL by BRIDGEWA Cooper Hann.

Shenandoah 1, Bridgewater (Va.) 1
04:43 SHENANDO Faceoff Brody McClure vs Colt Short won by SHENANDO, [04:43] Ground ball pickup by SHENANDO Kennedy Duda.
04:27 SHENANDO Timeout by SHENANDO.
03:19 SHENANDO Shot by SHENANDO D.j. Lee, SAVE Ian Cook
03:15 SHENANDO Ground ball pickup by SHENANDO D.j. Lee.
02:55 SHENANDO Shot by SHENANDO Liam Arnsmeyer, SAVE Ian Cook
-- BRIDGEWA Turnover by BRIDGEWA Ian Cook (caused by D.j. Lee).
02:46 SHENANDO Ground ball pickup by SHENANDO D.j. Lee.
-- BRIDGEWA Turnover by BRIDGEWA Nico Marsicano.
02:37 SHENANDO Ground ball pickup by SHENANDO Dylan Foughty.
02:37 SHENANDO GOAL by SHENANDO Dylan Foughty.

Shenandoah 2, Bridgewater (Va.) 1
02:34 SHENANDO Faceoff Braxton Snead vs Colt Short won by SHENANDO, [02:34] Ground ball pickup by SHENANDO Braxton Snead.
-- SHENANDO Turnover by SHENANDO Braxton Snead.
02:10 BRIDGEWA Ground ball pickup by BRIDGEWA Nico Marsicano.
02:05 BRIDGEWA Clear attempt by BRIDGEWA good.
02:04 BRIDGEWA Shot by BRIDGEWA Tristan Lee WIDE
01:38 BRIDGEWA Shot by BRIDGEWA Tristan Lee WIDE
-- BRIDGEWA Turnover by BRIDGEWA Jake Wagner (caused by Kennedy Duda).
01:15 SHENANDO Ground ball pickup by SHENANDO Wyatt Gessner.
00:30 SHENANDO Shot by SHENANDO Sam Poster, SAVE Ian Cook
00:23 BRIDGEWA Clear attempt by BRIDGEWA good.
00:13 BRIDGEWA Shot by BRIDGEWA Isaac Beals WIDE
00:05 BRIDGEWA Shot by BRIDGEWA Jake Wagner, SAVE Ryan Feldman



00:03 SHENANDO Ground ball pickup by SHENANDO Manny Lucas.
00:00 SHENANDO Clear attempt by SHENANDO failed.
-- SHENANDO Turnover by SHENANDO Manny Lucas.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 SHENANDO Faceoff Braxton Snead vs Colt Short won by SHENANDO, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by SHENANDO Kennedy Duda.
-- SHENANDO Turnover by SHENANDO Kennedy Duda (caused by Colt Short).
14:35 BRIDGEWA Ground ball pickup by BRIDGEWA Colt Short.
14:14 BRIDGEWA Shot by BRIDGEWA Isaac Beals WIDE
13:54 BRIDGEWA Shot by BRIDGEWA Tristan Lee HIGH
13:45 BRIDGEWA Ground ball pickup by BRIDGEWA Isaac Beals.
13:33 BRIDGEWA Shot by BRIDGEWA Tristan Lee HIGH
-- BRIDGEWA Turnover by BRIDGEWA.
13:21 SHENANDO Clear attempt by SHENANDO good.
12:51 SHENANDO Shot by SHENANDO Cody Griffis WIDE
12:11 SHENANDO Shot by SHENANDO Jake Green HIGH
-- SHENANDO Turnover by SHENANDO.
12:04 BRIDGEWA Clear attempt by BRIDGEWA failed.
-- BRIDGEWA Turnover by BRIDGEWA Landon Blackshear.
11:58 SHENANDO Ground ball pickup by SHENANDO Wyatt Gessner.
11:54 SHENANDO Clear attempt by SHENANDO good.
-- SHENANDO Turnover by SHENANDO.
10:52 BRIDGEWA Clear attempt by BRIDGEWA good.
10:23 BRIDGEWA Shot by BRIDGEWA Connor Warren WIDE
09:58 SHENANDO Ground ball pickup by SHENANDO Wyatt Gessner.
09:53 SHENANDO Penalty on SHENANDO Zack Dobson (INTERFERENCE/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
09:48 BRIDGEWA Ground ball pickup by BRIDGEWA Luke Wendler.
-- BRIDGEWA Turnover by BRIDGEWA Cooper Hann (caused by Kennedy Duda).
09:33 SHENANDO Ground ball pickup by SHENANDO Ryan Feldman.
09:28 SHENANDO Clear attempt by SHENANDO failed.
-- SHENANDO Turnover by SHENANDO Manny Lucas.
09:18 BRIDGEWA Ground ball pickup by BRIDGEWA Liam Santilli.
09:14 BRIDGEWA Clear attempt by BRIDGEWA good.
08:50 BRIDGEWA Ground ball pickup by BRIDGEWA Blake Sherin.
08:03 BRIDGEWA GOAL by BRIDGEWA Luke Wendler, Assist by Jake Wagner.

Shenandoah 2, Bridgewater (Va.) 2
08:03 BRIDGEWA Faceoff Braxton Snead vs Colt Short won by BRIDGEWA.
07:17 BRIDGEWA Shot by BRIDGEWA Blake Sherin WIDE
07:14 SHENANDO Penalty on SHENANDO Dylan Foughty (DELAY OF GAME/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
07:03 BRIDGEWA Ground ball pickup by BRIDGEWA Isaac Beals.
06:55 BRIDGEWA Shot by BRIDGEWA Tristan Lee, SAVE Ryan Feldman
06:44 BRIDGEWA Shot by BRIDGEWA Isaac Beals WIDE
06:39 BRIDGEWA Ground ball pickup by BRIDGEWA Isaac Beals.
06:39 BRIDGEWA GOAL by BRIDGEWA Isaac Beals.

Shenandoah 2, Bridgewater (Va.) 3
06:39 BRIDGEWA Faceoff Brody McClure vs Colt Short won by BRIDGEWA, [06:39] Ground ball pickup by BRIDGEWA Ryan Linn.
05:54 BRIDGEWA Shot by BRIDGEWA Riley Stewart, SAVE Ryan Feldman
05:42 SHENANDO Clear attempt by SHENANDO good.
05:12 SHENANDO Shot by SHENANDO Cody Griffis WIDE
-- SHENANDO Turnover by SHENANDO Liam Arnsmeyer (caused by Liam Santilli).
04:56 BRIDGEWA Ground ball pickup by BRIDGEWA Ian Cook.
04:52 BRIDGEWA Clear attempt by BRIDGEWA good.
04:07 BRIDGEWA GOAL by BRIDGEWA Ryan Linn.

Shenandoah 2, Bridgewater (Va.) 4
04:07 BRIDGEWA Faceoff Braxton Snead vs Colt Short won by BRIDGEWA, [04:07] Ground ball pickup by BRIDGEWA Ryan Linn.
-- BRIDGEWA Turnover by BRIDGEWA Tristan Lee (caused by Manny Lucas).
03:13 SHENANDO Ground ball pickup by SHENANDO Manny Lucas.
03:05 SHENANDO Clear attempt by SHENANDO failed.
-- SHENANDO Turnover by SHENANDO Manny Lucas.
02:59 BRIDGEWA Ground ball pickup by BRIDGEWA Tristan Lee.
02:51 BRIDGEWA Clear attempt by BRIDGEWA failed.
-- BRIDGEWA Turnover by BRIDGEWA Tristan Lee.



02:44 SHENANDO Ground ball pickup by SHENANDO Wyatt Gessner.
02:40 BRIDGEWA Penalty on BRIDGEWA Andrew Orsi (MAJOR/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
02:37 SHENANDO Ground ball pickup by SHENANDO Xavier Parker.
02:26 SHENANDO Ground ball pickup by SHENANDO Xavier Parker.
01:41 SHENANDO Shot by SHENANDO Noah Nolt, SAVE Ian Cook
00:50 SHENANDO Shot by SHENANDO Ryan Ho, SAVE Ian Cook
00:44 BRIDGEWA Clear attempt by BRIDGEWA good.
00:40 BRIDGEWA Shot by BRIDGEWA Jake Wagner, SAVE Ryan Feldman
00:35 SHENANDO Ground ball pickup by SHENANDO Hunter Snow.
00:24 SHENANDO Clear attempt by SHENANDO good.
00:19 SHENANDO Timeout by SHENANDO.
00:12 SHENANDO GOAL by SHENANDO Jake Green, Assist by Cody Griffis.

Shenandoah 3, Bridgewater (Va.) 4
00:12 SHENANDO Faceoff Braxton Snead vs Colt Short won by SHENANDO (on faceoff violation).
-- SHENANDO Turnover by SHENANDO Noah Nolt.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 SHENANDO Faceoff Braxton Snead vs Killian Krapfl won by SHENANDO (on faceoff violation).
13:51 SHENANDO GOAL by SHENANDO Cody Griffis, Assist by Luke Petrie.

Shenandoah 4, Bridgewater (Va.) 4
13:51 SHENANDO Faceoff Braxton Snead vs Colt Short won by SHENANDO, [13:51] Ground ball pickup by SHENANDO Kennedy Duda.
-- SHENANDO Turnover by SHENANDO Dylan Foughty (caused by Nico Marsicano).
12:31 BRIDGEWA Ground ball pickup by BRIDGEWA Wyatt McNamara.
12:17 BRIDGEWA Clear attempt by BRIDGEWA good.
11:42 BRIDGEWA Shot by BRIDGEWA Luke Wendler WIDE
-- BRIDGEWA Turnover by BRIDGEWA Jake Wagner (caused by Kennedy Duda).
11:28 SHENANDO Ground ball pickup by SHENANDO Kennedy Duda.
11:26 SHENANDO Clear attempt by SHENANDO good.
10:40 SHENANDO Shot by SHENANDO Jake Green, SAVE Ian Cook
10:36 BRIDGEWA Penalty on BRIDGEWA Team (TOO MANY PLAYERS/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
-- SHENANDO Turnover by SHENANDO.
09:25 BRIDGEWA Clear attempt by BRIDGEWA good.
08:48 BRIDGEWA Shot by BRIDGEWA Connor Warren WIDE
08:38 BRIDGEWA GOAL by BRIDGEWA Isaac Beals.

Shenandoah 4, Bridgewater (Va.) 5
08:37 BRIDGEWA Faceoff Braxton Snead vs Colt Short won by BRIDGEWA, [08:37] Ground ball pickup by BRIDGEWA Colt Short.
08:25 BRIDGEWA Shot by BRIDGEWA Isaac Beals HIT POST
08:18 BRIDGEWA Ground ball pickup by BRIDGEWA Blake Sherin.
07:59 BRIDGEWA Shot by BRIDGEWA Connor Warren, SAVE Ryan Feldman
07:49 SHENANDO Clear attempt by SHENANDO good.
-- SHENANDO Turnover by SHENANDO Hunter Snow.
07:37 BRIDGEWA Ground ball pickup by BRIDGEWA Nico Marsicano.
07:34 BRIDGEWA Clear attempt by BRIDGEWA good.
07:04 BRIDGEWA Ground ball pickup by BRIDGEWA Isaac Beals.
-- BRIDGEWA Turnover by BRIDGEWA Isaac Beals (caused by Ryan Feldman).
06:50 SHENANDO Ground ball pickup by SHENANDO Ryan Feldman.
06:44 SHENANDO Clear attempt by SHENANDO good.
-- SHENANDO Turnover by SHENANDO Lucas Brooks.
05:54 BRIDGEWA Clear attempt by BRIDGEWA good.
05:42 BRIDGEWA GOAL by BRIDGEWA Jake Wagner, Assist by Luke Wendler.

Shenandoah 4, Bridgewater (Va.) 6
05:42 SHENANDO Faceoff Brody McClure vs Colt Short won by SHENANDO, [05:42] Ground ball pickup by SHENANDO Wyatt Gessner.
05:02 SHENANDO Shot by SHENANDO Jake Green, SAVE Ian Cook
04:58 BRIDGEWA Ground ball pickup by BRIDGEWA Nico Marsicano.
04:48 BRIDGEWA Clear attempt by BRIDGEWA failed.
-- BRIDGEWA Turnover by BRIDGEWA Nico Marsicano.
04:42 SHENANDO Ground ball pickup by SHENANDO Hunter Snow.
04:37 SHENANDO Clear attempt by SHENANDO good.
03:47 SHENANDO Shot by SHENANDO Dylan Foughty HIT POST
03:18 SHENANDO Shot by SHENANDO Cody Griffis, SAVE Ian Cook
-- SHENANDO Turnover by SHENANDO.
03:13 BRIDGEWA Clear attempt by BRIDGEWA good.



03:05 BRIDGEWA Ground ball pickup by BRIDGEWA Riley Stewart.
02:41 BRIDGEWA Shot by BRIDGEWA Ryan Linn WIDE
02:34 BRIDGEWA Shot by BRIDGEWA Jake Wagner, SAVE Ryan Feldman
02:28 SHENANDO Ground ball pickup by SHENANDO Ryan Feldman.
02:20 SHENANDO Clear attempt by SHENANDO good.
01:50 SHENANDO Shot by SHENANDO Dylan Foughty WIDE
-- SHENANDO Turnover by SHENANDO Lucas Brooks (caused by Wyatt McNamara).
01:03 BRIDGEWA Clear attempt by BRIDGEWA good.
00:34 BRIDGEWA Shot by BRIDGEWA Isaac Beals, SAVE Ryan Feldman
00:34 SHENANDO Penalty on SHENANDO Liam Arnsmeyer (SLASHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
14:50 BRIDGEWA GOAL by BRIDGEWA Isaac Beals (MAN-UP), Assist by Cooper Hann.

Shenandoah 4, Bridgewater (Va.) 7
14:50 BRIDGEWA Faceoff Brody McClure vs Colt Short won by BRIDGEWA, [14:50] Ground ball pickup by BRIDGEWA Colt Short.
-- BRIDGEWA Turnover by BRIDGEWA Riley Stewart.
13:58 SHENANDO Clear attempt by SHENANDO good.
13:50 SHENANDO Shot by SHENANDO Cody Griffis, SAVE Ian Cook
13:45 SHENANDO Ground ball pickup by SHENANDO Dylan Foughty.
12:46 SHENANDO Shot by SHENANDO Liam Arnsmeyer WIDE
-- SHENANDO Turnover by SHENANDO.
12:30 BRIDGEWA Clear attempt by BRIDGEWA good.
12:27 BRIDGEWA Ground ball pickup by BRIDGEWA Cooper Hann.
11:57 BRIDGEWA Timeout by BRIDGEWA.
11:44 BRIDGEWA Shot by BRIDGEWA Isaac Beals WIDE
11:37 BRIDGEWA Shot by BRIDGEWA Jake Wagner WIDE
11:30 BRIDGEWA Shot by BRIDGEWA Jake Wagner, SAVE Ryan Feldman
11:08 SHENANDO Clear attempt by SHENANDO failed.
-- SHENANDO Turnover by SHENANDO (caused by Colin Chizmar).
11:06 BRIDGEWA Clear attempt by BRIDGEWA failed.
-- BRIDGEWA Turnover by BRIDGEWA Landon Blackshear.
10:42 SHENANDO Shot by SHENANDO Lucas Brooks WIDE
-- SHENANDO Turnover by SHENANDO Xavier Parker (caused by Nico Marsicano).
10:24 BRIDGEWA Ground ball pickup by BRIDGEWA Landon Blackshear.
10:20 BRIDGEWA Clear attempt by BRIDGEWA good.
10:05 BRIDGEWA GOAL by BRIDGEWA Riley Stewart, Assist by Luke Wendler.

Shenandoah 4, Bridgewater (Va.) 8
10:05 BRIDGEWA Faceoff Brody McClure vs Colt Short won by BRIDGEWA, [10:05] Ground ball pickup by BRIDGEWA Colt Short.
08:57 BRIDGEWA Shot by BRIDGEWA Jake Wagner WIDE
-- BRIDGEWA Turnover by BRIDGEWA Ryan Linn.
08:43 SHENANDO Clear attempt by SHENANDO good.
08:26 SHENANDO Shot by SHENANDO Sam Poster, SAVE Ian Cook
08:16 SHENANDO Ground ball pickup by SHENANDO Dylan Foughty.
07:55 SHENANDO Ground ball pickup by SHENANDO Noah Nolt.
07:32 SHENANDO Shot by SHENANDO Noah Nolt WIDE
07:28 BRIDGEWA Penalty on BRIDGEWA Liam Santilli (SLASHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
07:27 SHENANDO Ground ball pickup by SHENANDO Sam Poster.
07:25 SHENANDO Shot by SHENANDO Jake Green WIDE
07:05 SHENANDO Shot by SHENANDO Xavier Parker, SAVE Ian Cook
06:50 SHENANDO Shot by SHENANDO Luke Petrie WIDE
06:50 BRIDGEWA Penalty on BRIDGEWA CJ McKnight (CROSSE IN FACE/2:00).
06:37 SHENANDO Ground ball pickup by SHENANDO Xavier Parker.
06:07 SHENANDO Shot by SHENANDO Jake Green WIDE
06:06 SHENANDO GOAL by SHENANDO Xavier Parker.

Shenandoah 5, Bridgewater (Va.) 8
06:05 BRIDGEWA Faceoff Braxton Snead vs Andrew Orsi won by BRIDGEWA, [06:05] Ground ball pickup by BRIDGEWA Andrew Orsi.
-- BRIDGEWA Turnover by BRIDGEWA Andrew Orsi (caused by Braxton Snead).
05:54 SHENANDO Ground ball pickup by SHENANDO Noah Nolt.
05:45 SHENANDO Timeout by SHENANDO.
05:11 SHENANDO Shot by SHENANDO Cody Griffis, SAVE Ian Cook
04:58 BRIDGEWA Clear attempt by BRIDGEWA failed.
-- BRIDGEWA Turnover by BRIDGEWA TJ Jankiewicz (caused by Noah Nolt).



04:52 SHENANDO Ground ball pickup by SHENANDO Noah Nolt.
-- SHENANDO Turnover by SHENANDO Cody Griffis (caused by CJ McKnight).
04:33 BRIDGEWA Ground ball pickup by BRIDGEWA CJ McKnight.
04:25 BRIDGEWA Clear attempt by BRIDGEWA good.
03:30 BRIDGEWA GOAL by BRIDGEWA Isaac Beals.

Shenandoah 5, Bridgewater (Va.) 9
03:30 BRIDGEWA Faceoff Braxton Snead vs Colt Short won by BRIDGEWA, [03:30] Ground ball pickup by BRIDGEWA Colt Short.
-- BRIDGEWA Turnover by BRIDGEWA Colt Short.
03:17 SHENANDO Clear attempt by SHENANDO failed.
-- SHENANDO Turnover by SHENANDO Ryan Feldman.
02:41 BRIDGEWA Shot by BRIDGEWA Tristan Lee WIDE
-- BRIDGEWA Turnover by BRIDGEWA Jake Wagner (caused by Bruce Nyandemo).
02:23 SHENANDO Ground ball pickup by SHENANDO Bruce Nyandemo.
02:17 SHENANDO Ground ball pickup by SHENANDO Wyatt Gessner.
02:14 SHENANDO Clear attempt by SHENANDO good.
02:06 SHENANDO Timeout by SHENANDO.
-- SHENANDO Turnover by SHENANDO Cody Griffis (caused by Landon Blackshear).
01:51 BRIDGEWA Ground ball pickup by BRIDGEWA Landon Blackshear.
01:47 BRIDGEWA Clear attempt by BRIDGEWA good.
01:14 BRIDGEWA GOAL by BRIDGEWA Ryan Linn.

Shenandoah 5, Bridgewater (Va.) 10
01:14 SHENANDO Faceoff Braxton Snead vs Colt Short won by SHENANDO (on faceoff violation).
00:34 SHENANDO Ground ball pickup by SHENANDO Xavier Parker.
00:27 SHENANDO Shot by SHENANDO D.j. Lee, SAVE Ian Cook
00:23 BRIDGEWA Penalty on BRIDGEWA Liam Santilli (ILLEGAL CROSSE/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
00:23 BRIDGEWA Penalty on BRIDGEWA Nico Marsicano (CROSS-CHECK/0:30).
00:20 SHENANDO Shot by SHENANDO D.j. Lee, SAVE Ian Cook
00:18 BRIDGEWA Ground ball pickup by BRIDGEWA Liam Santilli.
00:00 BRIDGEWA Clear attempt by BRIDGEWA failed.
-- BRIDGEWA Turnover by BRIDGEWA.
00:00 0 End-of-period.


